Pickled Palooza 2025

Brought to you by *Blair County ABATE* August 30, 2025 <u>Vendor Contract</u>

NAME:	BUSINESSS NAME:		
ADDRESS	City	STATE	ZIP
PHONE NUMBER:			
EMAIL ADDRESS:_			
Your business sells:			

VENDOR FEES \$50.00 and a Pickle Themed Basket (for auction/raffle)

No Basket provided will result in an additional \$30.00 fee

Vendor Fee is waived for Non-Profit Vendors (Basket is still required)

- Vendor Spot is 10 ft x 10 ft
- Each Vendor will receive 2 armbands for the event.
 - Vendor Armbands MUST be worn.
- There will no selling of drugs or drug contraband or any explicit adult products.
- ALL VENDORS are RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN SALES TAX and EVENT INSURANCE.
 - One vendor per space and one space per vendor. Space is non-transferable and no sub-letting.
 - WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE ENTRY TO ANYONE!
- A.B.A.T.E. of PA; A.B.A.T.E of Blair County and Lakemont Park is not responsible for damages to vendor equipment owned or rented under any circumstances.
 - Vendors participate at your own risk.

The Vendor hereby releases and forever discharges A.B.A.T.E. of PA; A.B.A.T.E of Blair County and Lakemont Park from any and all liability, losses, costs, expenses, causes of action, claims and suits for property damage, theft of property or personal injury (including death) arising in connection with the Vendor's participation and/or services. A.B.A.T.E of Blair County reserves the right to cancel this event if circumstances necessitate cancellation. No damages will be awarded regardless of the reason for cancelation. A.B.A.T.E. of Blair County will not be responsible to compensate Vendor for cancellation or potential lost revenue.

SIGNATURE:	DATE
PRINTED NAME:	

****Any questions regarding Vendor Information, please contact**** CarolAnn Black 814.935.7234; Lynn Gardini 814.937.1599; Brandi Lucas 814.241.4819 SIGN & RETURN YOUR COMPLETED VENDOR FORM WITH FULL PAYMENT and INSURANCE TO: (all checks or money orders payable to <u>Blair County ABATE</u>)

Carolann Black- Ebersole Pickeled Palooza 2025 122 Willow Drive Duncansville, PA 16635